1
PC
O
M PCOM-B883VG2
COM-HPC® Client module Size B module with
Intel® 12th Gen H/P/U Processor
DDR5 SO-DIMM, DDI, PCIe Gen 4, USB4, USB 3.2 Gen2,
2.5 Gigabit TSN Ethernet, discrete TPM 2.0, eDP, SATA III

PCOM-C880
(ATX carrier board) AB1-3L34Z In Development
MECHANICAL & ENVIRONMENT ORDERING GUIDE
I2C
IT 5121
Intel® CoreTM  Alder Lake P
 Processors
DDR5 Dual Channel
GbE I225
SO-DIMM 1
COM HPC® Client Module
Size B 120x120mm ATX  Mode 0 ~ +60ﾟC+12 VDC
+5 VDC
Primary
(J1)
Secondary
(J2)
PCIe #8 ~ #11
USB 2.0 #0 ~ #7
SATA #0~#1
PCIe_BMC
GPIO
WDT / HW Monitor / FANMisc.
NBASET #0
PCIe #16 ~ #23
USB 3.2 #2 ~ #3
DDI0
DDI1
DDI2
CH0        CH1
PCIe Gen4PEG 0~7
PCIe HSIO 2
DDI AeDP / DSI
DDI DDI B
DDI TCP0
DDITCP1
HSIO 4 ~ 7
2x SATA III
8x USB 2.0 USB 2.0
HDAHDA / I2S / SNDW #0
SPI SPI
SMBus
eSPI
I2C #0 #1
SER0 / SER1SER 0/1
BIOS FlashTPM 2.0
eDP
eSPI
eSPI
SMBUS
I2C
6x GPI / 6x GPO
I2C
SO-DIMM 0
HSIO 0, 1
PCIe #12 ~ #15
HSIO 8 ~ 9PCIe #4 ~ #5
Fan
EC FlashSPI
Fan
eS
PI
O
PIO
 x8
G
en2
PEG 8~11PCIe Gen4
PEG 12~15PCIe Gen4
PCIe
PCIe #0 ~ #3
PCIe Gen3
CSI A / B